Appendix 3 — Places for London Property Development Milestones

PD Milestones

Milestone

Completion

Date

%Contribution
to milestone
target

Edgware Planning application submitted

Network Rail (NR) and Places for London Gate 0 meetings
completed for the recommended NR sites

Earls Court Partnership planning application submitted

Fenwick Estate handover of development to Lambeth

High Barnet Contracts exchanged

Limmo (Canning Town) receipt of final tender

Kidbrooke Phase 1 practical completion

Updated planning applications submitted for three
Connected Living London Build to Rent sites nine months
post ADB guidance release

Southwark station over station development interventions
- main contractor start on site

Bank station land acquired by joint venture

28/09/2024

28/03/2025

28/09/2024

29/01/2025
27/10/2024
24/02/2025
10/11/2024

29/12/2024

28/11/2024

24/12/2024

10%

10%

10%

10%
10%
10%
10%

10%

10%

10%




