## **Appendix 3 – Places for London Property Development Milestones**

PD Milestones	Milestone Completion Date	%Contribution to milestone target
Edgware Planning application submitted	28/09/2024	10%
Network Rail (NR) and Places for London Gate 0 meetings completed for the recommended NR sites	28/03/2025	10%
Earls Court Partnership planning application submitted	28/09/2024	10%
Fenwick Estate handover of development to Lambeth	29/01/2025	10%
High Barnet Contracts exchanged	27/10/2024	10%
Limmo (Canning Town) receipt of final tender	24/02/2025	10%
Kidbrooke Phase 1 practical completion	10/11/2024	10%
Updated planning applications submitted for three Connected Living London Build to Rent sites nine months post ADB guidance release	29/12/2024	10%
Southwark station over station development interventions - main contractor start on site	28/11/2024	10%
Bank station land acquired by joint venture	24/12/2024	10%